

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1094  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 9, after line 34, insert:

“(3) AN APPLICANT FOR AN ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR LICENSE SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5 YEARS OF WORK EXPERIENCE IN THE ELEVATOR INDUSTRY IN CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, SERVICE, OR REPAIR.”;

and in line 35, strike “AN ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR” and substitute “A”.

On pages 9 and 10, strike beginning with the colon in line 38 on page 9 down through “OTHER” in line 4 on page 10 and substitute “ANY”.

On page 11, in line 3, strike “CONTENT, FEE,” and substitute “FEE, CONTENT,”.